As Di P.	rector of t and Trac O. Box 1	Recordation Services the U.S. Patent demark Office 450 , VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office Patent 2 of Trademark Office District No. 126147
Di.					Attorbey	Docket No. 126147
		d the attached document.			:	•
To	tal numbe	er of pages including cover si	neet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2		
1.		ame of conveying party: uranga Ajanta GOEDOJ	 En	2. A. Nam	ne and addre	ess of receiving party:
		dditional name(s) of conveyi		P. I 106	HANS FR 50 TN AM	N HOLDING B.V.I.O. ANKFURTERSINGEL 168 ISTERDAM ERLANDS
	-		BU			
3.	A. N	ature of conveyance:		B. Addi	itional name	e(å) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
	🛛 As	ssignment] Merger		:	;
	☐ Sc	curity Agreement	Change of Name		•	
		ther			:	
	B. Ex	secution Date: <u>February 2,</u>	2006		: .	1 1
4.	A. Pa	tent Application No.(s) 11/2	291,819	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
			Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠	No ·	
	C. Titi	le of Application: SPOR MAN	TS BALL WITH A WO UFACTURING SUCH A	VEN FABRIC A SPORTS BAI	AND ME	THÓD FOR
5.		nd address of party to whom ing document should be mail		6. Total numi	ber of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
	Name:	William P. Berridge		7. Please total fo	charge Dec (37 CFR	eposit Account No. 15-0461 the 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Addres	s: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 5-6400	8. Credit any deposit acc	overpayme count numbe	ntor charge any underpayment to er- 15-0461.
					:	
9.	To the hi	aocument.			ect and any te: <u>March S</u>	attached copy is a true copy of the
	William John W.	P. Berridge Registration No. Fitzpatrick Registration No.	30,024 41,018	_ Dat	wienen	
	/			, ,,		

PATENT

(1-8)	Insert	713					
(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Auranga Ajanta GOEDOEN	(5)			
		(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
			In consideration of the sum of one do			d are broken to the control of	
		to eac over to	n of the undersigned, each undersigne	d agrees to assi	gn, and horeby	d vatuable considerat does assign, transfer	and set
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GOEDOEN HOLDING B.V.i.o.				
0)	Insert Address of Assignee		P. Hans Frankfurtersingel 168, 106		n. The Neithert	ands	
		(hereiz the ent inventa continu	after designated as the Assignee) and A fre right, title and interest for the Unite on, and in all applications for patent in lation, international, confirmation, sub ons, reissues and reexamination certifi	Assignee's heirs, d States of Ame cluding any and stitute and reiss	sucqessore, ass rica as defined : l all provisional, ue amplicazion(s	igns and legal represe; in 35 U.S.C. §100, in , non-provisional, divi	ntatives, the
11)	Insert	(11)					
	Identification such as Title, Case		SPORTS BALL WITH A MANUFACTURING SUCH A S	. WOVEN PORTS BAŁL	FABRIC	AND METHOD	FOR
	Number, or Forcign Application Number	(Attorn	iey Docket No126147				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) execut date herewith or				
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	On			· ,	-
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number1	1/291,819	•		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 2, 2				
ry appin	 Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or di ncc in every way possible in 	ivision thei	COL. OF ANY DAIGHT OF TRISSUE Amplicati	on becad there-	— fan tha i⊸	ition, and to cooperat	ning e with
e Assign ims or examina stents of I right t d agrees entificat ordatio	nacin every way possible in the control of the internation agreement of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bird. Each undersigned herebythen that may be necessary in of this document.	n obtaining s to execut onal Conve s to perfor ted States rizes and r g from said t herein as adding on h by grants the or desirabl	eot, or any patent or reissue applicati g evidence and going forward with sur- c all papers and documents and perfor ntion for Protection of Industrial Prop n all affirmative acts which may be p	on based thereoch interference. In any act whice perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not executed legal represent the United State The State The United State The State	n, for the inver- h may be neces egreements, in, maintain or demark Office he entire interes cute, any agree entatives, t on this assign es Patent and T	ition, and to cooperate stary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Lett, and covenants that iments in conflict her innent any further	e with r etters he has ewith,
Assigntions or 4 examins of 4 examins of 1 right t 4 d agrees 6 ntificat ordatio	nee in every way possible in the ince in every way possible in the internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation in Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bire. Each undersigned hereby it is that that may be necessary on of this document.	n obtaining s to execut onal Conve s to perfor ted States rizes and r g from said t herein as adding on h by grants the or desirabl	eot, or any patent or reissue application, or any patent or reissue application, evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Propin all affirmative acts which may be not attent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, and and his heirs, successors, assigns as a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC these in order to comply with the rules of	on based thereoch interference. In any act whice perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not executed legal represent the United State The State The United State The State	n, for the inver- h may be neces egreements, in, maintain or demark Office he entire interes cute, any agree entatives, t on this assign es Patent and T	ition, and to cooperate stary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Lett, and covenants that iments in conflict her innent any further	e with
Assign 2 ims or 4 xamina 5 ents of right t agrees 6 ntificat ordatio	nacin every way possible in the control of the internation agreement of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bird. Each undersigned herebythen that may be necessary in of this document.	n obtaining s to execut onal Conve s to perfor ted States rizes and r g from said t herein as adding on h by grants the or desirabl	eot, or any patent or reissue application, or any patent or reissue application, evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Proping all affirmative acts which may be not attent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, and and his heirs, successors, assigns as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite	on based thereoch interference. In any act whice perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not executed legal represent the United State The State The United State The State	n, for the inver- h may be neces egreements, in, maintain or demark Office he entire interes cute, any agree entatives, t on this assign es Patent and T	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all List, and covenants that the tenents in conflict her trademark Office for	e with rith r etters he has cwith,
Assign 2 ims or 4 xamins 5 ents of right t agrees 6 ntificat ordatio	nacin every way possible in the control of the internation agreement of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bird. Each undersigned herebythen that may be necessary in of this document.	n obtaining s to execut onal Conve s to perfor ted States prizes and re g from said t herein as: nding on h y grants the or desirabl	eot, or any patent or reissue applicatic evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Proping all affirmative acts which may be negative to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, and and his heirs, successors, assigns a setting of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of muddersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act whice perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not executed legal represent the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte in may be necessary to maintain or demark Office the entire interest cute, any agreematives, ton this essign es Patent and Ted name(s).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all List, and covenants that the tenents in conflict her rademark Office for the confirmation of the con	etters he has cwith,
Assign 2 ms or 4 camina 5 fright t agrees 6 titificat titificat t b c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	nec in every way possible in the ince in every way possible in the internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bird. Each undersigned herebytion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	n obtaining a to executional Converse to perform ted States prizes and reg from said therein as adding on his grants their desirable and by the from the front ted by	eot, or any patent or reissue applicati e evidence and going forward with sur e all papers and documents and perfor ntion for Protection of Industrial Prop n all affirmative acts which may be no patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a rigned, and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the e in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act whice perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not executed legal represent the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte in may be necessary to maintain or demark Office the entire interest cute, any agreematives, ton this essign es Patent and Ted name(s).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all List, and covenants that the tenents in conflict her rademark Office for the confirmation of the con	etters he has cwith,
Assign 2 ims or 4 xamins 5 ents of right t agrees 6 ntificationdatio In ee ee	noc in every way possible in the ince in every way possible in the internation of the Internation of the Internation in Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unit in Each undersigned authorities United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bir in Each undersigned hereby into that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	n obtaining s to execut onal Conve s to perform ted States prizes and r g from said t herein as: noting on h y grants the er desirable	eot, or any patent or reissue applicatic evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Properties and the Protection of Industrial Properties and Industrial Properties Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act which certy or similar accessary to obtate the patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not execute the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte in may be necessaggreements, in, maintain or demark Office to entire interest cuts, any agreementives, ton this essign es Patent and Ted name(s).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all List, and covenants that the tenents in conflict her rademark Office for the confirmation of the con	etters he has cwith,
Assign As	nec in every way possible in the ince in every way possible in the internation of the Internation of the Internation in Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unity). Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is birty). Each undersigned herebytion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executed the interest of the	wision their no obtaining is to executional Converse to perform ted States prizes and register as and register as therein as anding on his grants their desirable and by the feet by the feet by the feet as a second to the feet by the feet as a second to the feet as a sec	eot, or any patent or reissue applicati g evidence and going forward with sur all papers and documents and perfor ntion for Protection of Industrial Prop n all affirmative acts which may be no patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the e in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) apposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act which certy or similar accessary to obtate the patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not execute the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte in may be necessaggreements, in, maintain or demark Office to entire interest cuts, any agreementives, ton this essign es Patent and Ted name(s).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all List, and covenants that the tenents in conflict her rademark Office for the confirmation of the con	etters he has cwith.
tents of large tents	nice in every way possible in the ince in every way possible in the internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation in Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unit in Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to the this assignment is bir in Each undersigned hereby into that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut 2 fe b 2006	wision their no obtaining s to executional Convers to perform ted States prizes and regions and their nast therein as a ding on his y grants their desirables ded by the	eot, or any patent or reissue applicati g evidence and going forward with sur all papers and documents and perfor ntion for Protection of Industrial Prop n all affirmative acts which may be no patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the e in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act whice perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais Assignee of the and will not executed legal represent the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte in may be necessaggreements, in, maintain or demark Office to entire interest cuts, any agreementives, ton this essign es Patent and Ted name(s).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Left, and covenants that the ments in conflict her rademark Office for the confirmation of the confi	etters he has cwith, 200 AL) AL)
e Assign e Assign ins or 4 examins 5 tents of ll right t d agrees 6 entificat cordatio It te te te te te te te te te	nec in every way possible in the ince in every way possible in the internation of the Internation of the Internation in Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unit in Each undersigned authorities United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bir in Each undersigned herebytion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute the internation in witness whereof, execute the internation in the internation in witness whereof, execute the internation in the internation in witness whereof, execute the internation in the internation	nobtaining s to execut onal Conve s to perfor ted States prizes and r g from said t herein as: noting on h y grants the er desirabl	eot, or any patent or reissue applicati gevidence and going forward with sur getall papers and documents and perfor nail affirmative acts which may be no patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the se in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act which perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais S Assignee of the and legal represse a power to insert the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte may be necessary to this essign as Patent and Ted name(\$).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Let, and covenants that ments in conflict her sments in conflict for the confirm of the confirm of the confirm of the confirm of the confirmation of the confirm	etters he has cwith.
e Assign e Assign tims or 4 examins 5 tents of I right t d agrees 6 mitificat ordatio I te te te te te te Ti	nice in every way possible in the ince in every way provisions of the Internation in Each undersigned authorities the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bire. Each undersigned herebytion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute the ince in witness whereof, execute the ince in the ince in witness whereof, execute the ince in which is assignment should prefer in the ince	orably be s crably be s crably be s	eot, or any patent or reissue applicatic, evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be not attent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and mand his heirs, successors, assigns as a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) apposite Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act which perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais S Assignee of the and legal represse a power to insert the United State the undersign	n, for the inverte may be necessary to this essign as Patent and Ted name(\$).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Let, and covenants that ments in conflict her sments in conflict for the confirm of the confirm of the confirm of the confirm of the confirmation of the confirm	etters he has cwith, AL) AL) AL)
e Assign e Assign tims or 4 examins 5 tents of I right t d agrees 6 mitificat ordatio I te te te te te te Ti	nice in every way possible in the ince in every way provisions of the Internation in Each undersigned authorities the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is bire. Each undersigned herebytion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute the ince in witness whereof, execute the ince in the ince in witness whereof, execute the ince in which is assignment should prefer in the ince	orably be s crably be s crably be s	eot, or any patent or reissue applicatic evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Propriate at the Property of the Protection of Industrial Propriate at the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a signed, and that he has not executed, a mand his heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on based thereoch interference. In any act which perty or similar accessary to obta Patent and Trais S Assignee of the and legal represse a power to insert the United State the undersign	th may be necessary to this easier and Ted name(s).	ssary in connection we confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Let, and covenants that ments in conflict her sments in conflict for the confirm of the confirm of the confirm of the confirm of the confirmation of the confirm	etters he has cwith.

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

REEL: 017321 FRAME: 0079